



Investa Office Fund (ASX: IOF)

Acquisition of relevant interest by Cromwell Property Securities Limited as responsible entity for Cromwell Diversified Property Trust

Investa Listed Funds Management Limited (ILFML) as responsible entity of Investa Office Fund (IOF) notes the announcement by Cromwell Property Group (Cromwell) that Cromwell Property Securities Limited as responsible entity for Cromwell Diversified Property Trust acquired a relevant interest in 9.83% of IOF units on 12 April 2016.

ILFML is not aware of any information in relation to Cromwell's intentions beyond the information set out in its ASX release.

-ENDS-

About Investa Office Fund

Investa Office Fund (ASX code: IOF) is an ASX-listed real estate investment trust (A-REIT) and is included in the S&P/ASX100 index. IOF is a leading owner of investment grade office buildings and receives rental income from a tenant register comprised predominately of Government and blue chip tenants. IOF has total assets under management of AU\$3.499 billion with 22 investments located in core CBD markets throughout Australia. IOF's focus is on delivering attractive risk-adjusted returns to its unitholders from a portfolio of high quality assets located in the key CBD office markets of Australia.

Fund Enquiries

Ming Long

Fund Manager Investa Office Fund

T +61 2 8226 9324

M +61 400 686 090

E Mlong@investa.com.au

Nicole Quagliata

Assistant Fund Manager Investa Office Fund

T +61 2 8226 9461

M +61 466 775 112

E Nquagliata@investa.com.au

Stephanie Ottens

Investor Relations Associate
Investa Office Fund

T +61 2 8226 9405 **M** +61 434 405 400

E SOttens@investa.com.au

The first choice in Australian office.